

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.26662 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Office Note |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1.     | 25.09.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Dore Raj B.H, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vimal Varma Vasi Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri V.V. Satish, learned Standing Counsel for APEPDCL.</p> <p>2. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks.</p> <p>3. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to suspend the Impugned Proceedings, only on the condition that the Writ Petitioner is willing to deposit half of the amount claimed by the Respondents. It is indicated that, if the amount as fixed by the Court, is deposited by the Writ Petitioner, the Respondents shall be duty bound to act in accordance with law within 24 hours.</p> <p>4. List the matter on 17.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>JKS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

