

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26662 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	17.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Dore Raj B.H, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Ms. Aiswarya Chowdary, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V.V.Satish, Ld. Standing Counsel for the APEPDCL. 2. Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that in compliance of the Order of this Court dated 25.09.2025, 25% has been deposited out of 50% and he seeks further time to deposit the balance 25% amount. 3. It is clarified that Para -3 of the Order dated 25.09.2025 shall apply only in the event that the Petitioner would deposit the balance of 25% before the next date of listing. 4. List this matter on 14.11.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE