

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.26662 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	17.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. S. Manaswi, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vimal Varma Vasi Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Abdul Matheen, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL. 2. It is confirmed by the Sri Abdul Matheen, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL that the balance of 25% out of 50% has also now been deposited. He would submit that power supply has not been disconnected. If so, let the Status-quo continue till the next listing. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 16.12.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

