

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.26662 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	04.2.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> Heard Mr.Dore Raj B.H., learned arguing counsel for the petitioner. Considering the submissions made and perusing the order dated 17.10.2025, this Court is inclined to grant interim orders. Accordingly, there shall be a direction to the respondent Nos.1 and 2 not to take any coercive action of disconnection of power supply to the petitioner-Industry, pursuant to the Bill dated 05.1.2026, subject to the petitioner paying 50% of the Bill amount, within a period of six (6) weeks from today. List the matter on 18.3.2026. <u>W.P. No.26662 of 2025</u> Interim order granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended for a further period of six (6) weeks. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>Note:</u> Dispatch order copy today. (By Order) <i>vasu</i>	