

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26662 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15	29.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.8 of 2026</u> There shall be stay all further proceedings of APCPDCL in pursuance of the demand of HT Bill dated 04.07.2026 including disconnection of power supply to the petitioner plant and grant of No Objection for trading through open access on reactive energy dispute, subject to payment of 50% of demand of HT Bills, for a period of four weeks. <u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.26662 of 2025</u> Post on 12.08.2026. <u>NV, J</u> Note: copy by today. b/o SP	